
2019 Capital Calculations - Appendix

This spreadsheet includes proprietary and confidential information of Lender Performance Group, LLC (d/b/a PrecisionLender) and is 

provided to you under a limited use license. In consideration for the receipt and use of this spreadsheet, you agree: (i) to maintain its 

information in confidence and not share, reproduce or otherwise disclose the information to any third party outside the group within your 

organization that is directly responsible for the evaluation and use of its contents; and (ii) that you assume all responsibility for 

determining whether the information generated by the spreadsheet is accurate or sufficient for your purposes. By receiving and 

accepting this spreadsheet, you agree to the terms contained in this paragraph.



Personal Guarantor
Loan Amount 1,000,000$        Minimum Capital 6.0% Duration (mon) Loan Loss Credit Capital Guarantor Loan Loss
Rate 5.00% Collateral Recovery  50.0% 12 0.65% 10.10% 70% 0.65% Average Balance 881,792       
Interest Method Actual/365 Guarantee Recovery  5.0% 60 0.66% 27.00% 80% 0.66% Equity/Balance 6.26%
Collateral Amt 1,250,000$        Unmitigated 1.0% 120 0.68% 38.70% 100% 0.68% Loan Loss 0.17%
Guarantee Amt 1,000,000$        Minimum Loan Loss 0.15%
Term (mon) 36                         
Amortization (mon) 120                       
Exhibit 7 Exhibit 8

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q
A-B Interpolation Interpolation Stated Stated F*(C-D) + D*E*F G*A I+J Avg. Required Interpolation N*(C-D) + D*N*O

Avg Eco Capital $42,457 $52,908 $55,174 Avg Loan Loss $1,495

Months to Maturity Loan Balance
Collateral 

Value Exposure at Default
Guarantee 
Coverage

Guarantee 
Factor Credit Capital UnMitigated

Minimum 
Requirement

Months to 
Maturity Credit Capital

Unmitigated and 
Other

Economic 
Capital

Minimum 
Capital

Required 
Capital Loan Loss %

Pers Guar 
Loan Loss %

Loan Loss 
Reserves

Loan Loss 
with Min

1 $1,000,000 $625,000 $375,000 $50,000 75.00% 18.55% 1.00% 6.00% 1 $67,244 $10,000 $77,244 $60,000 $77,244 0.65% 0.65% $178 178$        
2 $993,560 $625,000 $368,560 $50,000 74.79% 18.20% 1.00% 6.00% 2 $64,777 $9,936 $74,712 $59,614 $74,712 0.65% 0.65% $174 174$        
3 $987,093 $625,000 $362,093 $50,000 74.58% 17.85% 1.00% 6.00% 3 $62,351 $9,871 $72,222 $59,226 $72,222 0.65% 0.65% $170 170$        
4 $980,600 $625,000 $355,600 $50,000 74.38% 17.49% 1.00% 6.00% 4 $59,966 $9,806 $69,772 $58,836 $69,772 0.65% 0.65% $167 167$        
5 $974,079 $625,000 $349,079 $50,000 74.17% 17.14% 1.00% 6.00% 5 $57,624 $9,741 $67,365 $58,445 $67,365 0.65% 0.65% $163 163$        
6 $967,531 $625,000 $342,531 $50,000 73.96% 16.79% 1.00% 6.00% 6 $55,323 $9,675 $64,999 $58,052 $64,999 0.65% 0.65% $160 160$        
7 $960,956 $625,000 $335,956 $50,000 73.75% 16.44% 1.00% 6.00% 7 $53,065 $9,610 $62,675 $57,657 $62,675 0.65% 0.65% $156 156$        
8 $954,353 $625,000 $329,353 $50,000 73.54% 16.09% 1.00% 6.00% 8 $50,850 $9,544 $60,393 $57,261 $60,393 0.65% 0.65% $152 152$        
9 $947,723 $625,000 $322,723 $50,000 73.33% 15.73% 1.00% 6.00% 9 $48,677 $9,477 $58,155 $56,863 $58,155 0.65% 0.65% $149 149$        

10 $941,066 $625,000 $316,066 $50,000 73.13% 15.38% 1.00% 6.00% 10 $46,548 $9,411 $55,959 $56,464 $56,464 0.65% 0.65% $145 145$        
11 $934,380 $625,000 $309,380 $50,000 72.92% 15.03% 1.00% 6.00% 11 $44,462 $9,344 $53,806 $56,063 $56,063 0.65% 0.65% $141 141$        
12 $927,667 $625,000 $302,667 $50,000 72.71% 14.68% 1.00% 6.00% 12 $42,420 $9,277 $51,697 $55,660 $55,660 0.65% 0.65% $138 138$        
13 $920,926 $625,000 $295,926 $50,000 72.50% 14.33% 1.00% 6.00% 13 $40,422 $9,209 $49,631 $55,256 $55,256 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
14 $914,156 $625,000 $289,156 $50,000 72.29% 13.97% 1.00% 6.00% 14 $38,468 $9,142 $47,609 $54,849 $54,849 0.65% 0.65% $130 130$        
15 $907,359 $625,000 $282,359 $50,000 72.08% 13.62% 1.00% 6.00% 15 $36,558 $9,074 $45,632 $54,442 $54,442 0.65% 0.65% $126 126$        
16 $900,533 $625,000 $275,533 $50,000 71.88% 13.27% 1.00% 6.00% 16 $34,694 $9,005 $43,699 $54,032 $54,032 0.65% 0.65% $123 123$        
17 $893,678 $625,000 $268,678 $50,000 71.67% 12.92% 1.00% 6.00% 17 $32,874 $8,937 $41,811 $53,621 $53,621 0.65% 0.65% $119 119$        
18 $886,796 $625,000 $261,796 $50,000 71.46% 12.56% 1.00% 6.00% 18 $31,100 $8,868 $39,968 $53,208 $53,208 0.65% 0.65% $115 115$        
19 $879,884 $625,000 $254,884 $50,000 71.25% 12.21% 1.00% 6.00% 19 $29,372 $8,799 $38,171 $52,793 $52,793 0.65% 0.65% $111 111$        
20 $872,944 $625,000 $247,944 $50,000 71.04% 11.86% 1.00% 6.00% 20 $27,690 $8,729 $36,419 $52,377 $52,377 0.65% 0.65% $108 109$        
21 $865,974 $625,000 $240,974 $50,000 70.83% 11.51% 1.00% 6.00% 21 $26,054 $8,660 $34,714 $51,958 $51,958 0.65% 0.65% $104 108$        
22 $858,976 $625,000 $233,976 $50,000 70.63% 11.16% 1.00% 6.00% 22 $24,464 $8,590 $33,054 $51,539 $51,539 0.65% 0.65% $100 107$        
23 $851,949 $625,000 $226,949 $50,000 70.42% 10.80% 1.00% 6.00% 23 $22,922 $8,519 $31,441 $51,117 $51,117 0.65% 0.65% $96 106$        
24 $844,892 $625,000 $219,892 $50,000 70.21% 10.45% 1.00% 6.00% 24 $21,426 $8,449 $29,875 $50,694 $50,694 0.65% 0.65% $92 106$        
25 $837,806 $625,000 $212,806 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 25 $19,978 $8,378 $28,356 $50,268 $50,268 0.65% 0.65% $88 105$        
26 $830,690 $625,000 $205,690 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 26 $19,260 $8,307 $27,567 $49,841 $49,841 0.65% 0.65% $85 104$        
27 $823,545 $625,000 $198,545 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 27 $18,538 $8,235 $26,773 $49,413 $49,413 0.65% 0.65% $81 103$        
28 $816,369 $625,000 $191,369 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 28 $17,813 $8,164 $25,977 $48,982 $48,982 0.65% 0.65% $77 102$        
29 $809,164 $625,000 $184,164 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 29 $17,086 $8,092 $25,177 $48,550 $48,550 0.65% 0.65% $73 101$        
30 $801,929 $625,000 $176,929 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 30 $16,355 $8,019 $24,374 $48,116 $48,116 0.65% 0.65% $69 100$        
31 $794,664 $625,000 $169,664 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 31 $15,621 $7,947 $23,568 $47,680 $47,680 0.65% 0.65% $65 99$          
32 $787,369 $625,000 $162,369 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 32 $14,884 $7,874 $22,758 $47,242 $47,242 0.65% 0.65% $61 98$          
33 $780,043 $625,000 $155,043 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 33 $14,144 $7,800 $21,945 $46,803 $46,803 0.65% 0.65% $57 98$          
34 $772,687 $625,000 $147,687 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 34 $13,401 $7,727 $21,128 $46,361 $46,361 0.65% 0.65% $53 97$          
35 $765,299 $625,000 $140,299 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35 $12,655 $7,653 $20,308 $45,918 $45,918 0.65% 0.65% $49 96$          
36 $757,882 $625,000 $132,882 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 36 $11,906 $7,579 $19,485 $45,473 $45,473 0.65% 0.65% $45 95$          



Commitment Amt 1,000,000$        Minimum Capital 6.0% Duration (mon) Loan Loss Credit Capital Guarantor PG Loan Loss
Rate 5.00% Collateral Recovery  50.0% 12 0.65% 10.10% 70.00% 0.65% Average Balance 600,000       
Interest Method Actual/365 Guarantee Recovery  5.0% 60 0.66% 27.00% 80.00% 0.66% Equity/Balance 8.27%
Collateral Amt 1,250,000$        Unmitigated 1.0% 120 0.68% 38.70% 100.00% 0.68% Loan Loss 0.27%
Guarantee Amt 1,000,000$        Minimum Loan Loss 0.15%
Term (mon) 36                         Usage Percent 60.0%

UGD 80.0%
Exhibit 9 Exhibit 10

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q
A-B Interpolation Interpolation Stated Stated F*(C-D) + D*E*F G*A I+J Avg. Required Interpolation N*(C-D) + D*N*O

Avg Eco Capital $45,833 $48,000 $50,736 Avg Loan Loss $1,599

Months to Matuirty
Exposure at 

Default 
Collateral 

Value
adjusted Exposure 

at Default
Guarantee 
Coverage

Guarantee 
Factor Credit Capital UnMitigated

Minimum 
Requirement

Months to 
Maturity Credit Capital

Unmitigated and 
Other

Economic 
Capital

Minimum 
Capital

Required 
Capital Loan Loss %

Pers Guar 
Loan Loss %

Loan Loss 
Reserves

Loan Loss 
with Min

1 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 75.00% 18.55% 1.00% 6.00% 1 $52,404 $9,200 $61,604 $48,000 $61,604 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
2 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 74.79% 18.20% 1.00% 6.00% 2 $51,390 $9,200 $60,590 $48,000 $60,590 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
3 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 74.58% 17.85% 1.00% 6.00% 3 $50,377 $9,200 $59,577 $48,000 $59,577 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
4 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 74.38% 17.49% 1.00% 6.00% 4 $49,365 $9,200 $58,565 $48,000 $58,565 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
5 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 74.17% 17.14% 1.00% 6.00% 5 $48,354 $9,200 $57,554 $48,000 $57,554 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
6 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 73.96% 16.79% 1.00% 6.00% 6 $47,343 $9,200 $56,543 $48,000 $56,543 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
7 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 73.75% 16.44% 1.00% 6.00% 7 $46,333 $9,200 $55,533 $48,000 $55,533 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
8 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 73.54% 16.09% 1.00% 6.00% 8 $45,324 $9,200 $54,524 $48,000 $54,524 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
9 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 73.33% 15.73% 1.00% 6.00% 9 $44,316 $9,200 $53,516 $48,000 $53,516 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        

10 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 73.13% 15.38% 1.00% 6.00% 10 $43,308 $9,200 $52,508 $48,000 $52,508 0.65% 0.65% $134 134$        
11 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 72.92% 15.03% 1.00% 6.00% 11 $42,301 $9,200 $51,501 $48,000 $51,501 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
12 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 72.71% 14.68% 1.00% 6.00% 12 $41,295 $9,200 $50,495 $48,000 $50,495 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
13 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 72.50% 14.33% 1.00% 6.00% 13 $40,289 $9,200 $49,489 $48,000 $49,489 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
14 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 72.29% 13.97% 1.00% 6.00% 14 $39,284 $9,200 $48,484 $48,000 $48,484 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
15 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 72.08% 13.62% 1.00% 6.00% 15 $38,280 $9,200 $47,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
16 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 71.88% 13.27% 1.00% 6.00% 16 $37,277 $9,200 $46,477 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
17 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 71.67% 12.92% 1.00% 6.00% 17 $36,274 $9,200 $45,474 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
18 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 71.46% 12.56% 1.00% 6.00% 18 $35,272 $9,200 $44,472 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
19 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 71.25% 12.21% 1.00% 6.00% 19 $34,271 $9,200 $43,471 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
20 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 71.04% 11.86% 1.00% 6.00% 20 $33,271 $9,200 $42,471 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
21 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.83% 11.51% 1.00% 6.00% 21 $32,271 $9,200 $41,471 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
22 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.63% 11.16% 1.00% 6.00% 22 $31,272 $9,200 $40,472 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
23 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.42% 10.80% 1.00% 6.00% 23 $30,274 $9,200 $39,474 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
24 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.21% 10.45% 1.00% 6.00% 24 $29,277 $9,200 $38,477 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
25 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 25 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
26 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 26 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
27 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 27 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
28 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 28 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
29 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 29 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
30 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 30 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
31 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 31 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
32 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 32 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
33 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 33 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
34 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 34 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
35 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        
36 $920,000 $625,000 $295,000 $50,000 70.00% 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 36 $28,280 $9,200 $37,480 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% 0.65% $133 133$        



Loan Amount 1,000,000$         Minimum Capital 6.0% Duration (mon) PD Credit Capital
Rate 5.00% LGD 35.0% 12 0.65% 10.10% Average Balance 902,638             
Interest Method Actual/365 60 0.65% 27.00% Equity/Balance 6.16%
Term (mon) 36                        Unmitigated 1.0% 120 0.65% 38.70% Loan Loss 0.22%
Amortization (mon) 120                      Minimum Loan Loss 0.15%

Exhibit 11 Exhibit 12
A B C D E F G H I J K L M Q

Interpolation Stated Stated Stated B*C*F D*A G+H E*B Avg. Required B*F*L
Avg Eco Capital $49,740 $52,908 $55,561 Avg Loan Loss $2,006

Months to Maturity Loan Balance
Exposure at 

Default Credit Capital UnMitigated
Minimum 

Requirement LGD
Months to 
Maturity Credit Capital

Unmitigated 
and Other

Economic 
Capital

Minimum 
Capital

Required 
Capital PD%

Loan Loss 
Reserves

Loan Loss 
with Min

1 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 18.55% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 1 $64,925 $10,000 $74,925 $60,000 $74,925 0.65% $190 $190
2 $993,560 $993,560 18.20% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 2 $63,283 $9,936 $73,218 $59,614 $73,218 0.65% $188 $188
3 $987,093 $987,093 17.85% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 3 $61,654 $9,871 $71,525 $59,226 $71,525 0.65% $187 $187
4 $980,600 $980,600 17.49% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 4 $60,040 $9,806 $69,846 $58,836 $69,846 0.65% $186 $186
5 $974,079 $974,079 17.14% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 5 $58,441 $9,741 $68,181 $58,445 $68,181 0.65% $185 $185
6 $967,531 $967,531 16.79% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 6 $56,856 $9,675 $66,531 $58,052 $66,531 0.65% $183 $183
7 $960,956 $960,956 16.44% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 7 $55,285 $9,610 $64,895 $57,657 $64,895 0.65% $182 $182
8 $954,353 $954,353 16.09% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 8 $53,729 $9,544 $63,273 $57,261 $63,273 0.65% $181 $181
9 $947,723 $947,723 15.73% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 9 $52,188 $9,477 $61,665 $56,863 $61,665 0.65% $180 $180

10 $941,066 $941,066 15.38% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 10 $50,662 $9,411 $60,072 $56,464 $60,072 0.65% $178 $178
11 $934,380 $934,380 15.03% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 11 $49,150 $9,344 $58,494 $56,063 $58,494 0.65% $177 $177
12 $927,667 $927,667 14.68% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 12 $47,654 $9,277 $56,931 $55,660 $56,931 0.65% $176 $176
13 $920,926 $920,926 14.33% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 13 $46,173 $9,209 $55,382 $55,256 $55,382 0.65% $175 $175
14 $914,156 $914,156 13.97% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 14 $44,707 $9,142 $53,849 $54,849 $54,849 0.65% $173 $173
15 $907,359 $907,359 13.62% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 15 $43,256 $9,074 $52,330 $54,442 $54,442 0.65% $172 $172
16 $900,533 $900,533 13.27% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 16 $41,821 $9,005 $50,827 $54,032 $54,032 0.65% $171 $171
17 $893,678 $893,678 12.92% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 17 $40,402 $8,937 $49,338 $53,621 $53,621 0.65% $169 $169
18 $886,796 $886,796 12.56% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 18 $38,998 $8,868 $47,866 $53,208 $53,208 0.65% $168 $168
19 $879,884 $879,884 12.21% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 19 $37,610 $8,799 $46,408 $52,793 $52,793 0.65% $167 $167
20 $872,944 $872,944 11.86% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 20 $36,237 $8,729 $44,967 $52,377 $52,377 0.65% $165 $165
21 $865,974 $865,974 11.51% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 21 $34,881 $8,660 $43,540 $51,958 $51,958 0.65% $164 $164
22 $858,976 $858,976 11.16% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 22 $33,540 $8,590 $42,130 $51,539 $51,539 0.65% $163 $163
23 $851,949 $851,949 10.80% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 23 $32,216 $8,519 $40,736 $51,117 $51,117 0.65% $162 $162
24 $844,892 $844,892 10.45% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 24 $30,908 $8,449 $39,357 $50,694 $50,694 0.65% $160 $160
25 $837,806 $837,806 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 25 $29,616 $8,378 $37,994 $50,268 $50,268 0.65% $159 $159
26 $830,690 $830,690 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 26 $29,365 $8,307 $37,672 $49,841 $49,841 0.65% $157 $157
27 $823,545 $823,545 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 27 $29,112 $8,235 $37,348 $49,413 $49,413 0.65% $156 $156
28 $816,369 $816,369 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 28 $28,859 $8,164 $37,022 $48,982 $48,982 0.65% $155 $155
29 $809,164 $809,164 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 29 $28,604 $8,092 $36,696 $48,550 $48,550 0.65% $153 $153
30 $801,929 $801,929 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 30 $28,348 $8,019 $36,367 $48,116 $48,116 0.65% $152 $152
31 $794,664 $794,664 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 31 $28,091 $7,947 $36,038 $47,680 $47,680 0.65% $151 $151
32 $787,369 $787,369 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 32 $27,833 $7,874 $35,707 $47,242 $47,242 0.65% $149 $149
33 $780,043 $780,043 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 33 $27,575 $7,800 $35,375 $46,803 $46,803 0.65% $148 $148
34 $772,687 $772,687 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 34 $27,314 $7,727 $35,041 $46,361 $46,361 0.65% $146 $146
35 $765,299 $765,299 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 35 $27,053 $7,653 $34,706 $45,918 $45,918 0.65% $145 $145
36 $757,882 $757,882 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 36 $26,791 $7,579 $34,370 $45,473 $45,473 0.65% $144 $144



Loan Amount 1,000,000$         Minimum Capital 6.0% Duration (mon) Loan Loss Credit Capital
Rate 5.00% LGD 35.0% 12 0.65% 10.10% Average Balance 600,000             
Interest Method Actual/365 60 0.65% 27.00% Equity/Balance 8.68%
Term (mon) 36                        Unmitigated 1.0% 120 0.65% 38.70% Loan Loss 0.35%

Minimum Loan Loss 0.15%
Usage Percent 60.0%
UGD 80.0%

Exhibit 13 Exhibit 14
A B C D E F G H I J K L M Q

Interpolation Stated Stated Stated B*C*F D*A G+H Avg. Required B*F*L
Avg Eco Capital $51,170 $48,000 $53,662 Avg Loan Loss $2,093

Months to Maturity Balance
Exposure at 

Default Credit Capital UnMitigated
Minimum 

Requirement LGD
Months to 
Maturity Credit Capital

Unmitigated 
and Other

Economic 
Capital

Minimum 
Capital

Required 
Capital PD%

Loan Loss 
Reserves

Loan Loss 
with Min

1 $600,000 $920,000 18.55% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 1 $59,731 $9,200 $68,931 $48,000 $68,931 0.65% $174 $174
2 $600,000 $920,000 18.20% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 2 $58,597 $9,200 $67,797 $48,000 $67,797 0.65% $174 $174
3 $600,000 $920,000 17.85% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 3 $57,464 $9,200 $66,664 $48,000 $66,664 0.65% $174 $174
4 $600,000 $920,000 17.49% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 4 $56,330 $9,200 $65,530 $48,000 $65,530 0.65% $174 $174
5 $600,000 $920,000 17.14% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 5 $55,196 $9,200 $64,396 $48,000 $64,396 0.65% $174 $174
6 $600,000 $920,000 16.79% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 6 $54,062 $9,200 $63,262 $48,000 $63,262 0.65% $174 $174
7 $600,000 $920,000 16.44% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 7 $52,929 $9,200 $62,129 $48,000 $62,129 0.65% $174 $174
8 $600,000 $920,000 16.09% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 8 $51,795 $9,200 $60,995 $48,000 $60,995 0.65% $174 $174
9 $600,000 $920,000 15.73% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 9 $50,661 $9,200 $59,861 $48,000 $59,861 0.65% $174 $174

10 $600,000 $920,000 15.38% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 10 $49,528 $9,200 $58,728 $48,000 $58,728 0.65% $174 $174
11 $600,000 $920,000 15.03% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 11 $48,394 $9,200 $57,594 $48,000 $57,594 0.65% $174 $174
12 $600,000 $920,000 14.68% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 12 $47,260 $9,200 $56,460 $48,000 $56,460 0.65% $174 $174
13 $600,000 $920,000 14.33% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 13 $46,127 $9,200 $55,327 $48,000 $55,327 0.65% $174 $174
14 $600,000 $920,000 13.97% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 14 $44,993 $9,200 $54,193 $48,000 $54,193 0.65% $174 $174
15 $600,000 $920,000 13.62% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 15 $43,859 $9,200 $53,059 $48,000 $53,059 0.65% $174 $174
16 $600,000 $920,000 13.27% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 16 $42,725 $9,200 $51,925 $48,000 $51,925 0.65% $174 $174
17 $600,000 $920,000 12.92% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 17 $41,592 $9,200 $50,792 $48,000 $50,792 0.65% $174 $174
18 $600,000 $920,000 12.56% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 18 $40,458 $9,200 $49,658 $48,000 $49,658 0.65% $174 $174
19 $600,000 $920,000 12.21% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 19 $39,324 $9,200 $48,524 $48,000 $48,524 0.65% $174 $174
20 $600,000 $920,000 11.86% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 20 $38,191 $9,200 $47,391 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
21 $600,000 $920,000 11.51% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 21 $37,057 $9,200 $46,257 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
22 $600,000 $920,000 11.16% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 22 $35,923 $9,200 $45,123 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
23 $600,000 $920,000 10.80% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 23 $34,789 $9,200 $43,989 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
24 $600,000 $920,000 10.45% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 24 $33,656 $9,200 $42,856 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
25 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 25 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
26 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 26 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
27 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 27 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
28 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 28 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
29 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 29 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
30 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 30 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
31 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 31 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
32 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 32 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
33 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 33 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
34 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 34 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
35 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 35 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
36 $600,000 $920,000 10.10% 1.00% 6.00% 35.0% 36 $32,522 $9,200 $41,722 $48,000 $48,000 0.65% $174 $174
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